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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has received any proposals from the State Government of Haryana to take up construction of buildings for
Primary Health Centres in Haryana State including Village Sandwa, Block Tosham, district Bhiwani in the Eleventh Five Year Plan; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the projects taken up in the said period; 

(c) the funds released and spent for the period, project-wise in Haryana State; and 

(d) the parameters adopted to construct such PHC buildings?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY) 

(a)&(b): Under National Rural Health Mission[NRHM], all the State Governments including Government of Haryana, incorporate their
requirements of funds as per their felt needs including for construction of Primary Health Centres[PHCs] in their annual Programme
Implementation Plans. As per the information received from Government of Haryana, proposals for construction of 79 PHCs were sent
under NRHM. Funds for the same have been provided to the State by the Government of India. Further the Govt. of Haryana has
approved an amount of Rs. 250.90 Lakhs under State Plan Budget to carry out construction of building for Primary Health Centre at
Village Sandwa, Block Tosham, district Bhiwani. 

(c): A statement showing the allocation of funds and expenditure incurred by Government of Haryana for construction of buildings of
Health Institutions under NRHM for the years 2007-08 to 2011-12 is placed at Annexure. 

(d) As per the information received from Government of Haryana, the parameters adopted to construct a PHC in the State of Haryana
are as below: 

# Population = 30,000 

# Land = 2-2 Â½ acres, the land is provided free of cost by the concerned Gram Panchayat alongwith an undertaking to provide a
suitable building at their cost for running the PHC till the new building is constructed by the Government. 
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